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Centre/city Contact Email Status 

Argentina 
 
Buenos Aires  
(Organizacion médica) 
 

Ana Malvar avmperrin@yahoo.com.ar IRB approved 

 
GO Centro regional 
 

Bernardo Pons-Estel bponsestel@gmail.com  

IRB approved 
Guillermo Pons-Estel gponsestel@hotmail.com  

Australia 

Univ. of Melbourne 
Mandana Nikpour m.nikpour@unimelb.edu.au 

Pending Tim Godfrey timgodfrey@bigpond.com 

Monash Univ. Joanna Kent joanna.kent@monash.edu 
Awaiting IRB  

Jyotsna Nandkumar jyotsna-nandkumar@monash.edu 
Austria 

Saint Pölten Ida Aringer ida_aringer@gmx.at  Awaiting IRB 
Vienna Rainer Oberbauer rainer.oberbauer@meduniwien.ac.at Pending 

Graz Alexander Rosenkranz alexander.rosenkranz@medunigraz.at 
Drafting IRB 

Balazs Odler balazs.odler@medunigraz.at 
Belgium 

UCLouvain 

Farah Tamirou farah.tamirou@uclouvain.be 

IRB approved 
Frédéric Houssiau frederic.houssiau@uclouvain.be 
Nathalie Demoulin nathalie.demoulin@uclouvain.be 
Michel Jadoul michel.jadoul@uclouvain.be 

ULB Frédéric Vandergheynst frederic.vandergheynst@erasme.ulb.ac.be IRB approved 

UZLeuven 
Ellen De Langhe ellen.delanghe@uzleuven.be 

Participating 
Katrien De Vusser katrien.devusser@uzleuven.be 

Liège 
Christian von Frenckell cvonfrenckell@chu.ulg.ac.be 

IRB approved 
François Jouret francois.jouret@chuliege.be 

Brugmann 
Maria Garjau mariagarjau@yahoo.co.uk 

IRB approved Valérie Badot valerie.badot@chu-brugmann.be 
Tatiana Besse-Hammer helenetatiana.besse@chu-brugmann.be  

Brazil 
Santo Andre 
Sao Bernardo Marcelo Rodrigues Bacci mrbacci@yahoo.com  Participating 

Chile 
Santiago Annelise Goecke Sariego igoecke@hcuch.cl Participating 
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Denmark 
Copenhagen Søren Jacobsen soeren.jacobsen.01@regionh.dk Drafting IRB 

Odense 
Anne Voss anne.voss@rsyd.dk Drafting IRB 
Hans Herman Dieperink hans.dieperink@rsyd.dk 

Aarhus 
Per Ivarsen perivars@rm.dk Drafting IRB 
Anne Troldborg annetrol@rm.dk 

France 
Paris Nathalie Costedoat-Chalumeau nathalie.costedoat@gmail.com Drafting IRB 
Paris Alexandre Karras  alexandre.karras@aphp.fr Drafting IRB 
Paris Eric Daugas eric.daugas@aphp.fr Drafting IRB 
Bordeaux Christophe Richez christophe.richez@chu-bordeaux.fr Drafting IRB 

Germany 

Berlin 
Philipp Enghard philipp.enghard@charite.de 

IRB approved Eva Vanessa Schrezenmeier eva-vanessa-schrezenmeier@charite.de 
Essen Sebastian Dolff sebastian.dolff@uk-essen.de Participating 
Göttingen Peter Korsten peter.korsten@med.uni-goettingen.de Drafting IRB 

Mainz 
Julia Weinmann-Menke julia.weinmann-menke@unimedizin-mainz.de 

IRB approved Andreas Schwarting schwarting@uni-mainz.de 
Munich Hans-Joachim Anders hans-joachim.anders@med.uni-muenchen.de Participating 

GLADEL (via Bernardo and Guillermo Pons-Estel) 
Mexico (San Luis Potosí) Carlos Abud-Mendoza c_abud@hotmail.com Drafting IRB 
Brazil, Sao Paolo 
(HCFMUSP; Lupus clinic) 

Luciana Seguro luciana.seguro@hc.fm.usp.br 
IRB approved 

Eloisa Bonfá eloisa.bonfa@hc.fm.usp.br 
Colombia (Clínica de la 
Costa) Gustavo Aroca Martínez garoca1@hotmail.com IRB approved 

Brazil, Rio de Janeiro 
(State University) Evandro Klumb klumb@uol.com.br Drafting IRB 

Greece 
Athens; Laiko Maria Tektonidou mtektonidou@gmail.com IRB approved 
Heraklion George Bertsias gbertsias@uoc.gr IRB approved 

Thessaloniki 

Alexandros Garyfallos garyalex@auth.gr 

IRB approved 
Theodoros Dimitroulas dimitroul@gmail.com 
Christina Adamichou christina.adamichou@gmail.com 
Aikaterini Papagianni aikpapag@otenet.gr 

Italy 

Turin Savino Sciascia savino.sciascia@unito.it 
IRB approved 

Dario Roccatello dario.roccatello@unito.it 
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Padova 
Andrea Doria adoria@unipd.it 

Participating 
Mariele Gatto mariele.gatto@gmail.com 

Pisa Marta Mosca marta.mosca@med.unipi.it Drafting IRB 

Rome Francesca Romana Spinelli francescaromana.spinelli@uniroma1.it 
Participating 

Fabrizio Conti fabrizio.conti@uniroma1.it 
Norway 

Oslo 
Karoline Lerang klerang@ous-hf.no 

Drafting IRB Øyvind Molberg oyvind.molberg@medisin.uio.no 
Poland 

Bialystok 
Tomasz Hryszko tomasz.hryszko@umb.edu.pl 

IRB approved Alicja Rosolowska alicja.rosolowska@umb.edu.pl 
Warsaw Andrzej Rydzewski andrzej.rydzewski@cskmswia.pl IRB approved 
Wroclaw Medical Univ. Magdalena Krajewska magdalena.krajewska@umed.wroc.pl IRB approved 

Portugal 
Coimbra Luís Ines luisines@gmail.com Participating 
Porto Carlos Vasconcelos cvcarlosvasconcelos@gmail.com Participating 
Porto Manuel Pestana mjfpestana@gmail.com Participating 
Lisbon; Egas Moniz Tiago Carvalho tjcarvalho@chlo.min-saude.pt  Participating 
Lisbon; Egas Moniz Maria João Gonçalves m.joao.m.goncalves@gmail.com  Participating 
Lisbon; Egas Moniz Rita Theias Manso rcmtm75@gmail.com  Participating 
Lisbon; Santa Maria Carla Macieira carlapinh@hotmail.com  Participating 
Lisbon; Santa Maria Joana Tavares joana.almeida@chln.min-saude.pt  Participating 
Lisbon; Santa Maria Estela Nogueira estelanogueira@gmail.com  Participating 

Spain 
Madrid; La Paz Begoña Rivas begona.rivas@salud.madrid.org Drafting IRB 

Madrid; 12 de Octubre Manuel Praga mpragat@senefro.org 
IRB approved 

Enrique Morales emoralesr@senefro.org 

Barcelona Ricard Cervera rcervera@clinic.cat 
IRB approved 

Luis Quintana lfquinta@clinic.cat 
Sweden 

Stockholm (Karolinska) 
Iva Gunnarsson iva.gunnarsson@sll.se 

IRB approved  

Agneta Zickert agneta.zickert@sll.se 
Ioannis Parodis ioannis.parodis@ki.se 

Gothenburg Anna Rudin anna.rudin@microbio.gu.se 
Uppsala Dag Leonard dag.leonard@medsci.uu.se 
Linköping Christopher Sjöwall christopher.sjowall@liu.se 
Lund Helene Tyden  helene.tyden@med.lu.se  
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Petrus Linge petrus.linge@med.lu.se  

Örebro 
Annika Söderbergh annika.soderbergh@regionorebrolan.se 
Ioannis Parodis ioannis.parodis@oru.se 

Stockholm (Danderyd) 
Korosh Hekmat korosh.hekmat@regionstockholm.se 
Sigrid Lundberg sigrid.lundberg@regionstockholm.se 
Mazdak Sanaei Nurmi mazdak.sanaei-nurmi@regionstockholm.se 

Switzerland 
Zürich Harald Seeger harald.seeger@usz.ch Awaiting IRB 

Geneva David Spoerl david.spoerl@hcuge.ch 
IRB approved 

Sophie De Seigneux sophie.deseigneux@hcuge.ch  
Turkey 

Istanbul (Marmara U.) 
Haner Direskeneli hanerdireskeneli@gmail.com  

IRB approved Serhan Tuğlular seyhanerginh@gmail.com  
Ebru Aşıcıoğlu easicioglu@yahoo.com  

Konya Kültigin Türkmen ucmdkt@gmail.com Drafting IRB 
United Kingdom 

Cambridge David Jayne dj106@cam.ac.uk Participating 
Imperial College London Liz Lightstone l.lightstone@imperial.ac.uk Participating 

United States of America 
Ohio Brad Rovin brad.rovin@osumc.edu Drafting IRB 
Houston Chandra Mohan cmohan@central.uh.edu Participating 
Northwell Meggan Mackay mmackay@northwell.edu Pending 

 
 


